OP \$440.00 87021793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bilfinger Water Technologies, Inc.		07/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqseptence Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1950 Old Hwy. 8 NW	
City:	New Brighton	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87021793	JOHNSONSCREENS	
Serial Number:	87021769	JOHNSON SCREENS	
Serial Number:	86190351	RESI-VIBE	
Serial Number:	86190345	RESI-FLEX	
Serial Number:	85328282	RAPIDFLUX	
Serial Number:	77882227	AGRI-SCREEN	
Serial Number:	77154772	SHUR-GRIP	
Serial Number:	76462713	EXCELFLO	
Serial Number:	74210610	VEE-WIRE	
Serial Number:	73394545	JOHNSON	
Serial Number:	73394546	JOHNSON	
Serial Number:	73394544	JOHNSON	
Serial Number:	73349888	SUPER-WELD	
Serial Number:	73383150	SUPER-WELD HT	
Serial Number:	73273812	VEE-WIRE	
Serial Number:	72322655	NU-WELL	
Serial Number:	72262222	REVERT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900376423 REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0063

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123493010

Email: salchow@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: TYE BIASCO

Address Line 1: 80th South 8th Street 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4873.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tye Biasco
SIGNATURE:	/Tye Biasco/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Delaware Cert of Amendment BWT to Aqseptence#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0064

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 07/25/2016 FHLED 19:00 AM 07/25/2016 SR 20165068376 - File Number 2773956

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Title Anti-Caracas and Caracas
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Bilfinger Water Technologies, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article 1 "so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
"The name of the corporation is Aqseptence Group, Inc."
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 22 day of July 20 16.
Bride Wal
Authorized Officer
Fifie: CEO
Name John Ollech
Name: <u>John Ollech</u> Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 08/30/2016